

**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Regional Manager/Real Property
Contracting/PWGSC
Ontario Region, Tendering Office
12th Floor, 4900 Yonge Street
Toronto, Ontario
M2N 6A6
Ontario

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Regional Manager/Real Property Contracting/PWGSC
Ontario Region, Tendering Office
12th Floor, 4900 Yonge Street
Toronto, Ontario
M2N 6A6
Ontario

Title - Sujet Wheatley Harbour Maint. Dredging	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation F2930-150005/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client F2930-150005	Date 2015-06-04
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG	
File No. - N° de dossier PWL-5-38011 (039)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2015-06-16	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Hassell, Bob	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pw1039
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (416) 590-8270 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (416) 512-5862
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: Small Craft Harbours 3027 Harvester Rd Unit 310 Burlington, ON L7N 3G7	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Question 1) Specification Section 35 20 34 Item 3.4.1 indicates to dispose of dredge material by depositing it in the designated open lake disposal site as indicated on the drawings. The drawings indicate the dimensions and a 0.5m max height of the dump areas. Calculating the volume based on the dimensions shown on the drawing area 1=11,370c.m. and area 2 = 22,740c.m. This is less than the 40,000c.m. and 35,000c.m. dredge quantity from scenario's A and B. Please clarify the volumes of the dump sites to equal the volume of the dredge material. Also, do the given quantities in the three options include overdredge volumes? If not there would also be an overdredge volume to dispose of on top of the given quantities.

Answer 1) We anticipate that dredged material will be dispersed from the disposal site during the execution of the work. If the dispersion is inadequate to accommodate the full quantity of dredged material the westerly limits will be extended. The quantities in the unit price table do not include material below dredge grade.

Question 2) Can the owner please provide the square meter areas and calculated volumes for each dredge area A through Hand the Dredge Sink.

Answer 2) The area in square metres for each dredge area is listed below:

Area A:	4,565
Area B:	426
Area C:	6,490
Area D:	2,012
Area E:	12,851
Area F:	752
Area G:	5,218
Area H:	4,184
Dredge Sink:	228

A pre-dredging survey of the dredge areas will be conducted before work commences and the available dredging volumes in each area will be determined at that time.

Question 3) Specification 35-49-25 Item 3.1.1 indicates to prepare a Sediment Control Plan as described in The MNR Technical Note, TN-20. I cannot find this document on the MNR website or elsewhere. Can the owner please provide?

Answer 3) Specification 35-49-25 Delete clause 1.2.3 and clause 3.1.1

Question 4) The specifications indicate the successful contractor is to provide a Sediment Control Plan for submittal to the MNR and then to follow said plan through construction. As the contractor cannot predict the requirements of approval, could the owner please provide a defined scope for sediment control so that the bidders are providing pricing based on the same scope and

then make allowance for payment based on either the increase or reduction of scope based on permit approval?

Answer 4) Specification 35-49-25 Delete clause 1.2.3 and clause 3.1.1

Question 5) Specification Section 35 20 34 Item 3.6.6 indicates that the owner will re-sound and accept Areas A& B up to four times for the duration of the contract. What exactly does this mean- i.e.the contractor will be paid each time he is required to re-dredge due to infilling after initial acceptance? Also, with regards to re-dredging related to infilling, a contractor's cost is directly related to volume per square meter of dredge area so if the contractor is required to re-dredge due to infilling, can the owner please provide a defined scope or unit price scenario so that the contractor can price accordingly. (i.e. the cost per cubic meter to dredge an area with a cut of 1000mm is substantially less than an area with a 200mm cut).

Answer 5) Section 35 20 34 Item 3.6.6 allows the contractor to re-dredge areas A and B and the dredge sink during the execution of the work and the re-dredged volumes will be measured for payment. The volume of the re-dredging will not be defined. Areas A, B and the dredge sink are not for navigation. If the infilling is nominal no re-dredging will be required.

Question 6) Are dredge quantities paid only to proposed grade, or is there payment made to subgrade? If so what is the paid subgrade depth?

Answer 6) Refer to specification section 35 20 34 clause 1.8.2.

Question 7) Specification 0152 011 Item 1.1 indicates that contractor must provide an owner's office both on land and an office on the dredge, is this interpretation correct?

Answer 7) No. Only one office is required. The preferred location is on the dredge.

Question 8) Will the owner provide berth space for contractor's equipment and if so will there be a cost?

Answer 8) There will be no charge for berthing for a period up to four weeks beyond the completion of dredging. Space is limited in the harbour. Contact the Wheatley Harbour Authority for berth availability.

Question 9) Specification 35 20 34 Item 3.2.1 indicates to dredge areas to a dredge grade as indicated on the drawings however, dredge grade for Dredge Sink area is not shown. Please provide.

Answer 9) The dredge grade of the dredge sink is 2.5 metres below datum

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

F2930-150005/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

F2930-150005

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

002

File No. - N° du dossier

PWL-5-38011

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

pw1039

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Question 10) What are the allowable working hours?

Answer 10) Refer to Specification 01 35 44 Clause 1.6.8

